TEAMS-RDS® 13.2.2
Third Party Library Report

Microsoft Visual C++ 2015-2022 Redistributable 14.44.35112
Microsoft .NET Framework 4.8.1
SoftwareKey ProtectionPlus 5.251.0
cURL Library 8.15.0
OpenSSL 3.5.2

eXpat 2.7.1

Liquid XML Data Binder 21.1.2.14211
Apache Tomcat Connectors 1.2.49

O
D
O
(1)
=
o
(1)
=
(3)
<
<
®
=
o
o
=)



Dependency
accessors-smart.jar
active-directory.jar
ado20.jar
aerogear-otp-java.jar
antlr.jar
avalon-framework-api.jar
avalon-framework-impl.jar
azure-core.jar
azure-core-http-okhttp.jar
azure-identity.jar
batik-all.jar
bcpkix-jdk150n.jar
bcprov-jdk150n.jar
bsf-all.jar

byte-buddy.jar
caffeine.jar

classmate.jar

comdj.jar
commons-beanutils.jar
commons-codec.jar
commons-collections.jar
commons-collections4.jar
commons-fileupload.jar
commons-io.jar
commons-lang.jar
commons-lang3.jar
commons-net.jar
commons-text.jar
commons-validator.jar

content-type.jar

Version

2.4.8
1.0
1.0
1.0.0
277
4.3.1
4.3.1
1.34.0
1.11.4
1.2.5
1.14
1.70
1.70
3.1
1.12.5
2.9.3
1.5.1
2.1
1.9.4
1.15
3.2.2
4.4
1.5
2.11.0
2.6
3.14.0
3.8.0
1.11.0
1.7
2.2



Dependency
core.jar
cors-filter.jar
domdj.jar

ehcache.jar

ehcache-spring-annotations.jar

ews-java-api.jar
fontbox.jar

fop.jar

groovy.jar
groovy-ant.jar
groovy-astbuilder.jar
groovy-cli-picocli.jar
groovy-console.jar
groovy-datetime.jar

groovy-docgenerator.jar

groovy-groovydoc.jar
groovy-groovysh.jar
groovy-jmx.jar
groovy-json.jar
groovy-jsr223.jar
groovy-macro.jar
groovy-nio.jar
groovy-servlet.jar
groovy-sql.jar
groovy-swing.jar
groovy-templates.jar
groovy-test.jar
groovy-test-junitb.jar
groovy-testng.jar

groovy-xml.jar

Version

3.4.1
2.10
21.3
2.10.9.2
1.2.0
2.0
2.0.24
2.6
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9
3.0.9



Dependency
gsheets-master.jar

gson.jar

guava.jar

h2.jar
hibernate-commons-annotations.jar
hibernate-core.jar
hibernate-ehcache.jar
hibernate-entitymanager.jar
hibernate-hikaricp.jar
HikariCP.jar

hsqldb.jar

httpclient.jar

httpcore.jar

httpmime.jar

itext.jar
jackson-annotations.jar
jackson-core.jar
jackson-databind.jar
jackson-dataformat-csv.jar
jackson-dataformat-smile.jar
jackson-dataformat-xml.jar
jackson-dataformat-yaml.jar
jackson-datatype-jsr310.jar
jackson-module-jaxb-annotations.jar
jandex.jar
java-property-utils.jar
javase.jar

javassist.jar

javax.mail.jar

javax.persistence-api.jar

Version

0.1

2.10
31.0.1-jre
1.4.200
5.1.2.Final
5.6.3.Final
5.6.3.Final
5.6.3.Final
5.6.3.Final
4.0.3

2.6.1
4513
4.4.15
4513
1.3.4
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.16.0
2.4.1.Final
1.16

3.4.1
3.28.0-GA
1.6.2

2.2



Dependency

Version

javax.transaction-api.jar
jaxen.jar
jboss-logging.jar
jcl-over-slf4j.jar
jcommon.jar
jcommon-xml.jar
jdomz2.jar

jfreechart.jar
jfreereport.jar

jna.jar

jna-platform.jar
joda-time.jar

json.jar

json-smart.jar

jstl.jar

kotlin-stdlib.jar
lang-tag.jar
log4j-over-slf4j.jar
lucene-analyzers.jar
lucene-core.jar
lucene-queries.jar
lucene-spellchecker.jar
lucene-wordnet.jar
microsoft-graph.jar
microsoft-graph-core.jar
msal4j.jar
msal4j-persistence-extension.jar
mysema-commons-lang.jar
nimbus-jose-jwt.jar

oauth2-oidc-sdk.jar

1.3
1.2.0
3.4.2.Final
1.7.32
1.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.6.1
1.0.0
0.8.6-2
5.10.0
5.10.0
2.10.13
20231013
24.8
1.2
1.7.22
1.7
1.7.32
3.6.2
3.5.0
3.5.0
3.6.2
3.3.0
5.42.0
2.0.14
1.13.3
1.1.0
0.24
9.25.6
10.1



Dependency
occt-import-js.wasm
okhttp.jar
okio-jvm.jar
opencsv.jar
org.restlet.jar

org.restlet.ext.fileupload.jar
org.restlet.ext.httpclient.jar
org.restlet.ext.jackson.jar
org.restlet.ext.json.jar

org.restlet.ext.nio.jar

org.restlet.ext.servlet.jar
org.restlet.ext.slf4j.jar
org.restlet.ext.velocity.jar

org.restlet.ext.xml.jar

pdf-builder-master.jar

pixie.jar

poi.jar

quartz.jar
quartz-jobs.jar
querydsl-apt.jar
querydsl-core.jar
querydsl-jpa.jar
querydsl-jpa-apt.jar
reactive-streams.jar
reactor-core.jar
rhino.jar
serializer.jar
sitemesh.jar
slf4j-api.jar
slf4j-jdk14.jar

Version

0.0.21
4.10.0
3.2.0
5.5.2
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
3.0-M1
0.0.7
0.8.4
5.1.0
2.3.2
2.3.2
4.4.0
4.4.0
44.0
44.0
1.04
3.5.0
1.7.13
2.7.2
242
1.7.32
1.7.32



Dependency
spring-aop.jar
spring-aspects.jar
spring-beans.jar
spring-context.jar
spring-context-support.jar
spring-core.jar
spring-data-commons.jar
spring-data-jpa.jar
spring-expression.jar
spring-jdbc.jar
spring-ldap-core.jar
spring-orm.jar
spring-security-config.jar
spring-security-core.jar
spring-security-crypto.jar
spring-security-ldap.jar
spring-security-web.jar
spring-tx.jar
spring-web.jar
spring-webmvc.jar
stax2-api.jar
taglibs-standard-impl.jar
urlrewritefilter.jar
velocity-engine-core.jar

Waffle.Windows.AuthProvider.dll

waffle-jna.jar
waffle-spring-security5.jar
woodstox-core.jar
xalan.jar

xmlgraphics-commons.jar

Version

5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
2.3.9.RELEASE
2.3.9.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
2.3.4.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.3.12.RELEASE
5.3.12.RELEASE
5.3.12.RELEASE
5.3.12.RELEASE
5.3.12.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
5.2.18.RELEASE
422

1.2.5

4.0.4

2.3

3.3.0

3.3.0

3.3.0

6.5.1

2.7.2

2.6



xmlsec.jar 2.3.0
xml-text-editor.jar 0.0.3
zt-exec.jar 1.12

If you need any help, please contact:

Qualtech Systems, Inc.

Telephone: (860) 257-8014 ext 3
Fax: (860) 257-8312
Email: support@teamqgsi.com

© 1993-2025 Qualtech Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
TEAMS-RDS, the TEAMS-RDS logos, TEAMATE and the TEAMATE logos are trademarks of
Qualtech Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
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